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2024 Mee�ng of the Phytophthoras in Na�ve Habitats Work Group 

                 
 
“Threats to California Na�ve Plants” 
 
Wednesday, October 30, 2024  
1:00 pm to 3:30 pm PST 
 
1 pm  Welcome – Janice Alexander, UC Coopera�ve Extension, Marin County; jalexander@ucanr.edu   
 
Moderator: Janell Hillman, Santa Clara Valley Water District (Valley Water), CALPHYTOS Co-chairperson;  
JHillman@valleywater.org    
 
1:05  “Pathogen pollu�on" in na�ve plant communi�es of the Southwestern US -  
Kerry Mauck, Tessa Shates, Jaimie Kenney, Marco Gebiola, UC Riverside; kerry.mauck@ucr.edu   
 
1:25  Drought, heat and California na�ve plant health – Jessie Godfrey, UC Coopera�ve Extension, San 
Francisco Bay Area; jmgodfrey@ucanr.edu  
 
1:45  Invasive shothole borers on the move – Igor Lacan, UC Coopera�ve Extension, Urban Forestry, San 
Francisco Bay Area; ilacan@ucanr.edu   
 
2:05  Break 
 
Moderator: Diana Benner, The Watershed Nursery, CALPHYTOS Co-chairperson;  
diana@thewatershednursery.com   
 
2:15   Phytophthora threats to conifers – Christopher Lee, CALFIRE, Fortuna; 
christopher.lee@fire.ca.gov  
 
2:35   Accredita�on to Improve Restora�on – What’s the latest?  Johanna Del Cas�llo, UC Davis; 
jdelcas�llo@ucdavis.edu and Dean Watson, UC Davis; dcwatson@ucdavis.edu   
 
2:50   Proposal to break up the genus Phytophthora – Tyler Bourret, USDA ARS, College Park, Maryland; 
Tyler.Bourret@usda.gov   
 
3:05   Welcome to Shannon Lynch, Assistant Professor of Forest Pathology and Plant Disease Ecology, 
Department of Plant Pathology, University of California Davis; sclynch@ucdavis.edu  
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3:10   Discussion. Development of a restora�on plant health emphasis area at UC Davis, Plant 
Pathology – Janell Hillman 
 
3:30 pm Adjourn – Janice Alexander 


